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PART A-continued 
REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Kennedy, David Service, A.M.I.C.E. 
Keogh, Alexander Patrious, M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Kerr, Rodger Norman, A.M.I.Mech.E. . . 
Keys, Harold Lewis, A.M.I.E.E. 
Keys, Leslie Gordon, B.E. (Civil) 
Kidson, Charles Idrys, B.E., A.M.I.C.E ... 
King, George Davis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
King, Kenneth Walter, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
King, Wilford Bertrand, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kissel, Frederick Templeton Manheim, B.Sc. (Eng.), 

M.I.E.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Lancaster, John Gill, M.Sc., B.E., M.I.C.E., M.I.E.E. 
Lancaster, Roy, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lane, Douglas Alfrey, A.M.I.C.E. 
Langbein, Charles, A.M.I.C.E ... 
Langbein, Fritz, A.M.I.C.E. 
Langbein, William, A.M.I.E.E. 
Langbein, William Theodore, A.M.I.C.E. 
Langridge, William Lutener, A.M.LE.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Latta, Matthew Garnet, M.I.E.E. 
Laverty, Joseph, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lawrence, Edward Eric, B.E.. .. 
Ledger, Robert Lindsay, B.E ... 

Lee, John Harsant, B.Sc. (Eng.), M.I.E.E. 

Lee-Richards, Kenneth Leonard, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 

Lee-Smith, Alfred Francis, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Limbrick, Arthur Edmund Orchard 
Lincoln, Leslie Arnold, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lindsay, Robert Lang, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Lind up_. Frederick, "\Yilliam, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Linfoot, Ronald, B.E. 
Litherland, Wilfred John, A.M.I.C.E. 
Lloyd, Frank Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Logan, Thomas Bastin, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Longley,· Arthur Godfrey, A.M.I.C.E. 

Lough, Jack Reginald, A.M.I.E.E. 
Lovatt, Cyrus Gordon, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Lovatt, Cyrus Roy, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Lovatt, Edwin Henry, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lovatt, Robert Henry, A.M.I.C.E. 
Lucy, William Emerson, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lush, Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Lusk, Alan Francis Butler, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Lusty, Horace Campbell, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lyth, Norman Rowe, A.M.I.C.E. 
l\facallan, Ian, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
MacCurdy, Roy Bruce Avey, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Macdonald, Stewart James, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
MacFarlane, Gordon Allan, A.M.I.Struct.E. 
1\facFarlane, Pharic, A.M.I.C.E. 

Mackay, Noel Ager, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Mackenzie, Eric Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Mackersey, Colin Alleyne, M.I.E.E. 
Macky, James Henderson, B.E. 
Macky, William Graham, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
McEnnis, Edward Walpole, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McGregor, Archibald Andrew David, M.Sc., B.E., 

A.M.I.E.E. 
McGregor, Stuart, A.M:I.C.E. 
McIntosh, James Colin, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
McIntyre, Colin, A.M.I.E.E. 
McIntyre, Robert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Mclvor, Joseph George, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McKay, Allan Gordon, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 

McKenzie, Burt, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McKenzie, Ernest Frederick, A.M.I.E.E. 

McKenzie, George Holmes, A.M.I.C.E. 
McKillop, Edgar Ravenswood, A.M.I.C.E. 
McKinnon, Ian Walmsley 
McLachlan, Ronald Clephane, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
McLennan, Roderick Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.E.];!}. 

McLeod, Henry Francis, A.M.I.E.E. 
McLeod, Leonard Malcolm, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McLeod, Neil Gloster, M.I.E.E. 
McLeod, Norman John Murdoch, M.I.Mech.E. 

McNair, Ian Bruce, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Malcolm, Ian McLean, A.M.I.C.E. 
Mandeno, Lloyd, B.E., M.I.E.E. 
Mann, Sidney Rheese, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 

Column 2. 

Address. 

Greymouth Harbour Board, Greymouth 
Southland County Council, Invercargill 
Marine Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
City Council, Nelson 
Taieri County Council, Mosgiel 
County Council, Whangarei 
State Hydro-electric Department, Napier 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 

P.O. Box 920, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Trentham M.C ... 
Public Works Department, Waikouaiti 
Public Works Department, Dunedin 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
vVairoa Electric-power Board, W airoa 
Railways Department, Dunedin 
Public Works Department, Wellington 

State. Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Otago Harbour Board, ,Dunedin 
Public Works Department, Methven 
Dominion Laboratory, 111 Sydney Street, 

Wellington 
Care of Metropolitan-Vickers Electrical Co., 

Ltd., Wellington 
Care of The National Electrical and Engi

neering Co., Ltd., Auckland 
South Canterbury Electric-power Board, 

Timaru 
Technical College, Timaru 
City Council, Auckland .. 
County Council, P.O. Box 43, Ashburton 
Public Works Department, Wellington 

Railways Department, Wellington .. 
Railways Department, Auckland .. 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Napier 
Care of Andrew Murray, Winstone's Buildings, 

Auckland 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington .. 

Railway~ Department, Christchurch 
South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
Railways Department, Wellington .. 
Public Works Department, Wanganui 
Maritime Buildings, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland .. 
Borough Office, Ashburton 
Drainage Board, 198 Hereford Street, Christ-

church 
88 Townsend Road, Miramar, Wellington .. 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington' 
Railways Department, Wellington .. 
Public Works Department, Mangakino 
Waipa County Council, Te Awamutu 
Public Works Department, Gisborne 
Massey Agricultural College, Palmerston North 

Public Works Department, Fordell 
Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Napier .. 
Public Works Department, Temuka 
County Council, Pahiatua 
304-306 Windsor House, Queen Street, Auck

land 
County Council, Otorohanga 
Technical Correspondence School, Wallace 

Street, Wellington 
Railways Department, Greymouth 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Methven 

• State Hydro-electric Department Karapiro .. 
N.Z. Standards Institute, Lambton Quay, 

Wellington 
Borough Council, Taumarunui 
Public Works Department, Dannevirke 
Box 44, Te Aroha 
Care of Clyde Engineering, Ltd., Box 1000, 

Wellington 
Care of Dominion Motors, Ltd., Courtenay 

Place, Wellington 
Railways Department, Dunedin 
Box 1277, Auckland 
County Office, Stratford 

* See also Part B. 

I omumn 3.1 
Date of 

Registration. 

28/8/35 
6/1/38 

24/8/45 
9/4/47 

31/3/47 
5/5/26 

22/1/42 
15/1/40 
16/6/26 
12/8/25 

16/6/26 
14/9/34 
20/9/35 

26/11/25 
26/11/25 
20/1/44 
16/6/26 
31/3/38 

27/4/45 
18/1/46 
13/9/46 
9/12/46 

12/8/25 

17/9/46 

7/3/32 

12/8/36 
18/4/45 

16/10/36 
18/3/27 

13/9/46 
2/5/46 

27/4/45 
15/3/36 
16/1/47 

7/6/45 
6/12/44 
30/3/&2 
7/1.1/44 

5/5/26 
12/12/46 

8/3/26 
12/12/46 
18/3/27 

26/11/25 
15/1/41 
3/6/38 
3/4/46 

6/12/44 
14/10/42 

8/7/46 

18/12/40 
7/2/27 

13/3/47 
23/7/28 
9/1/46 

30/3/32 

12/7/45 
23/3/45 
18/2/43 
25/5/27 
19/9/29 
2/10/39 

10/9/35 
16/6/26 

2/5/46 
5/5/26 

30/4/45 
13/2/47 
9/2/32 

18/8/30 
27/4/45 
16/6/26 
7/3/32 

20/1/44 

27/4/45 
16/6/26 
11/8/37 
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Column 4. 

Qualifications. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil, Mechanical, and 

Electrical 
Mechanical and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
.Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Civil. 

Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil.* 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil.* 
Civil. 


