THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART A—continued

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Kennedy, David Service, A.M.I.C.E	Greymouth Harbour Board, Greymouth	28/8/35	Civil.
Keogh, Alexander Patrious, M.N.Z.I.E	Southland County Council, Invercargill Marine Department, Wellington	$\frac{6/1/38}{24/8/45}$	Civil. Mechanical.
Keys, Harold Lewis, A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	9/4/47	Electrical.
Kevs, Leslie Gordon, B.E. (Civil)	Railways Department, Wellington	31/3/47	Civil.
Kidson, Charles Idrys, B.E., A.M.I.C.E	City Council, Nelson Taieri County Council, Mosgiel	$5/5/26 \\ 22/1/42$	Civil. Civil.
King, George Davis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E King, Kenneth Walter, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	County Council, Whangarei	$\frac{22}{15}/\frac{1}{40}$	Civil.
King, Wilford Bertrand, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Napier	16/6/26	Civil and Electrical.
Kissel, Frederick Templeton Manheim, B.Sc. (Eng.),	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	12/8/25	Civil, Mechanical, and
M.I.E.E., A.M.I.C.E. Lancaster, John Gill, M.Sc., B.E., M.I.C.E., M.I.E.E.	P.O. Box 920, Wellington	16/6/26	Electrical Mechanical and Electrical
Lancaster, Roy, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Public Works Department, Trentham M.C	14/9/34	Civil.
Lane, Douglas Alfrey, A.M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Waikouaiti	20/9/35	Civil.
Langbein, Charles, A.M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Dunedin Public Works Department, Wellington	$rac{26/11/25}{26/11/25}$	Civil. Civil.
Langbein, William, A.M.I.E.E.	Wairoa Electric-power Board, Wairoa	20/1/44	Electrical.
Langbein, William Theodore, A.M.I.C.E.	Railways Department, Dunedin	16/6/26	Civil.
Langridge, William Lutener, A.M.I.E.E.,	Public Works Department, Wellington	31/3/38	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Latta, Matthew Garnet, M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Electrical.
Laverty, Joseph, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin	18/1/46	Civil.
Lawrence, Edward Eric, B.E	Public Works Department, Methven	13/9/46	Civil.
Ledger, Robert Lindsay, B.E	Dominion Laboratory, 111 Sydney Street, Wellington	9/12/46	Mechanical.
Lee, John Harsant, B.Sc. (Eng.), M.I.E.E.	Care of Metropolitan-Vickers Electrical Co.,	12/8/25	Electrical.
	Ltd., Wellington	, ,	
Lee-Richards, Kenneth Leonard, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Care of The National Electrical and Engi-	17/9/46	Electrical.
Lee-Smith, Alfred Francis, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	neering Co., Ltd., Auckland South Canterbury Electric-power Board,	7/3/32	Electrical.
	Timaru	./0/02	and our our
Limbrick, Arthur Edmund Orchard	Technical College, Timaru	12/8/36	Mechanical.
Lincoln, Leslie Arnold, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Lindsay, Robert Lang, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Technical College, Timaru City Council, Auckland County Council, P.O. Box 43, Ashburton	$18/4/45 \\ 16/10/36$	Civil. Civil.
Lindup, Frederick, William, A.M.I.C.E.,	Public Works Department, Wellington	10/10/30 18/3/27	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			
Linfoot, Ronald, B.E	Railways Department, Wellington	13/9/46	Mechanical.
Litherland, Wilfred John, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Auckland Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$rac{2/5/46}{27/4/45}$	Civil. Electrical.
Logan, Thomas Bastin, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Napier	15/3/36	Electrical.
Longley, Arthur Godfrey, A.M.I.C.E	Care of Andrew Murray, Winstone's Buildings,	16/1/47	Civil.
Lough, Jack Reginald, A.M.I.E.E	Auckland State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton	7/6/45	Electrical.
Lough, Jack Reginald, A.M.I.E.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	6/12/44	Electrical.
Lovatt, Cyrus Roy, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Railways Department, Wellington	30/3/32	Civil and Electrical.
Lovatt, Edwin Henry, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	Railways Department, Wellington	7/11/44	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Lovatt, Robert Henry, A.M.I.C.E.	Railways Department, Christchurch	5/5/26	Civil.
Lucy, William Emerson, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru	12/12/46	Civil.
Lush, Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	8/3/26	Civil and Electrical.
Lusk, Alan Francis Butler, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton	12/12/46	Electrical.
Lusty, Horace Campbell, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E Lyth, Norman Rowe, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Wellington	$18/3/27 \\ 26/11/25$	Civil. Civil.
Macallan, Ian, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Maritime Buildings, Wellington	15/1/41	Civil.
MacCurdy, Roy Bruce Avey, A.M.I.Mech.E	Public Works Department, Wellington	3/6/38	Mechanical.
Macdonald, Stewart James, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E MacFarlane, Gordon Allan, A.M.I.Struct.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland. Borough Office, Ashburton	$\begin{array}{c} 3/4/46 \\ 6/12/44 \end{array}$	Electrical. Structural.
MacFarlane, Gordon Allan, A.M.I.Struct.E MacFarlane, Pharic, A.M.I.C.E	Drainage Board, 198 Hereford Street, Christ-	14/10/42	Civil.
	church		
Mackay, Noel Ager, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	88 Townsend Road, Miramar, Wellington	8/7/46	Mechanical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Mackenzie, Eric Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	18/12/40	Electrical.
Mackersey, Colin Alleyne, M.I.E.E	Railways Department, Wellington	7/2/27	Electrical.
Macky, James Henderson, B.E.	Public Works Department, Mangakino	13/3/47	Civil.
Macky, William Graham, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E	Waipa County Council, Te Awamutu Public Works Department, Gisborne	$23/7/28 \\ 9/1/46$	Civil. Civil.
McGregor, Archibald Andrew David, M.Sc., B.E.,	Massey Agricultural College, Palmerston North	$\frac{9/1/40}{30/3/32}$	Electrical.
A.M.I.E.E.			
McGregor, Stuart, A.M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Fordell Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch	$12/7/45 \\ 23/3/45$	Civil. Electrical.
McIntosh, James Colin, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E McIntyre, Colin, A.M.I.E.E	State Hydro-electric Department, Napier	$\frac{23}{3}\frac{43}{18}$	Electrical.
McIntyre, Robert, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Public Works Department, Temuka	25/5/27	Civil.
McIvor, Joseph George, A.M.N.Z.I.E	County Council, Pahiatua	19/9/29	Civil.
McKay, Allan Gordon, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E	304–306 Windsor House, Queen Street, Auck- land	2/10/39	Civil.
McKenzie, Burt, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.		10/9/35	Civil.
McKenzie, Ernest Frederick, A.M.I.E.E.	County Council, Otorohanga Technical Correspondence School, Wallace	16/6/26	Civil.*
Makangia Coorgo II-lana AMICIE	Street, Wellington	0/5/40	Cirril
McKenzie, George Holmes, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Greymouth Ministry of Works, Wellington	2/5/46 5/5/26	Civil. Civil.
McKinnon, Ian Walmsley	Public Works Department, Methven	30/4/45	Civil.
McLachlan, Ronald Clephane, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	State Hydro-electric Department Karapiro	13/2/47	Electrical.
McLennan, Roderick Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	N.Z. Standards Institute, Lambton Quay, Wellington	9/2/32	Electrical.
McLeod, Henry Francis, A.M.I.E.E.	Borough Council, Taumarunui	18/8/30	Electrical.
McLeod, Leonard Malcolm, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Public Works Department, Dannevirke	27/4/45	Civil.
McLeod, Neil Gloster, M.I.E.E.	Box 44, Te Aroha	16/6/26	Electrical.
McLeod, Norman John Murdoch, M.I.Mech.E	Care of Clyde Engineering, Ltd., Box 1000, Wellington	7/3/32	Mechanical.
McNair, Ian Bruce, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of Dominion Motors, Ltd., Courtenay	20/1/44	Electrical.
•	Place, Wellington	1	· · · ·
Malcolm, Ian McLean, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Dunedin Box 1277, Auckland	$\begin{array}{c c} 27/4/45 \\ 16/6/26 \end{array}$	Civil. Civil.*
Mandeno, Lloyd, B.E., M.I.E.E	Box 1277, Auckland	16/6/26	Civil.*